
olu

EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finan<e Eank

SN/JK/002/SEMYLpR03s1264/Feb,25

1. Mr. Sasikumar,

S/o.Parumal,

No.26116, IYGR Nagar, Thurmanacherir Kuthalam,
Mayiladuthurai - 609 801.

2. Mrs.Rosi,

Wo Sasikumar,

No.26116, MGR Nagar. Thurmanacheri, Kuthalam,
Mayiladuthurai - 609 801.

3. Mr. Parumal,

S/o.Rathnam,
No,25lL6, MGR Nagar, Thurmanacheri, Kuthalam,
Mayiladuthurai - 509 801.

Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF TMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the
physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS coNDmoN" on 11-03-2025 for recovery of
Rs.l,72,7521- as on 13-0+2023 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, zoo2, with further
interest from 14-0+2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total outstanding being
Rs.3,84,056/- as on 30-01-2025) due to Equitas smafi Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr. sasikumar,
(Borrower),2. Mrs. Rosi, 3. Mr, parumal (Co-Bonowers)

Reserve Price: Rs. 6,68,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Depos 66,800/- (Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only)

EI

'r:+91444299 5mo I F:+914r14299 5050 | (orporateOequitas.in I wu/w.equitaSank.com lTollFree: 180010! 1222 | CIN No: 155I91TN 1993P1c025280

Equitas Small Finaffe Bank LimiH
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4d Flooi Phase ll, sp€fter Plara, No-759, Mount RGd, Anna s.rlai, Ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 600 002

3993315

BEYOND BANKIN When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



2

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that Piece and parcel of land and building bearing comprised in Natham New S.No. Ll4l16, old

S.No. 114/3 part, with an extent of 2227 Sq.ft,t situated at MGR nagar, Thirumanandterry village,

Kuttalam taluk, Nagapattinam District, and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: vazhai thoppu

: Kullam

: Pathway

: Vazhai Thoppu

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Kutalam and Registration District oF Mayiladuthurai.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easementary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in
www.equitasbank,com & hft os://www.bankeauctjons.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date : 05-02-2025



IEE ut a5
uitas Sftall Finance Bank

BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned
property was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of
the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
'AS IS wHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS coNDmoN" under iutes 8 ir 9 of the said Act, through
online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable property

1. Mn Sasikumar S/o Parumal

2. I4rs. Rosi Wo Sasikumar

3. Mr. Parumal S/o Rathnam

All are residing at 26116, MGR nagar,
Thurmanacheri, Kuthalam,
Mayiladuthurai - 609801.

Loan Account No.- SEMYLDR0351264

Claim Amount Due Rs.1,72,7521- as on

13-04-2023 with turther interest from14-04-2023

with monthly rest, charges and costs, etc., (Total

Outstanding being Rs.3,84,056/- as on 30-01-

202s).

at Piece and parcel of land and building bearing

comprised in Natham New S.No. f!ql6, Old

s.No. 114/3 Part, with an extent of 2227 sq.ft.,

situated at MGR Nagar, Thirumanancherry Village,

Kuttalam Talult Nagapattinam District, and bounded

on the;

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of

Kutalam and Registration District of Mayiladuthurai.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to

the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all

easamentary / mamool rights annexed thereto.

All th

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Vazhai Thoppu;

: Kullam;

: Pathway;

: Vazhai Thoppu.

Date & Time of Sale: 11-03-2025 - 11,00 AM to 12,30 pM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 12-02-2025 to 06-03_2025 - 1O.OO AM to o1.oo pM

Reserve Price: Rs.6,68,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs, 66,soo/- (Rupees sixty six Thousand Eight Hundred onry)

!T

T:+9l444299smolF:+9144429950s0 I corporate@equitas.in I www.equhasbank..om lToll Fre€: 18m 103 1222 lclNNo:L55'191TN1993P1C025280

Equitas small Finance Bank Limhed
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s floo4 Phas€ lt, Spencer Plaza, No.769, MountRoad, Anna salai, Chennai, TamilNadu,lndia -500m2

39933:l'7
BEYOND BANKING When you bqnk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'On

https:/,/www.bankeauctions.com

line E-Auction' Bidding through website

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and email address, for detalls

with regard to dig ital signature, Please contact Cl India Pvt. Ltd, Plot No'68, 3'd Floor,

Sector 44 ,Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003- Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-

7418281709(SuPPo rt Mobile numbers +9172919811 24 125 126), EmaiI id: tn@ clindia. c0m

& suoport(obankeauctions com

Biddersareadvisedtogothroughthewebsitehttps://www.bankeauctionscomfordetailed
Terms and conditions of Auction ,ui" b"to'" t'Otming their bids and taking part in the E-

auction sale Proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from- Cl India Pvt' Ltd' Plot

rlorii, a;o rlo*, Secior - zt4,Gurgaon,-Haryana- Pinr-11190-? contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709(Support tutob-ite numbers +gL72gLg8tt24 125 126), Ematl idl

tn@clindia.com & supDort@bankeauctions'com

BidsshallbesubmittedthroughonlineprocedureonlyintheprescrjbedformatWithrelevant
details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd 
'

irii"i,]in ti"art.ii';ooe (nrcs/nern to credit of Account No' 2ooooo80772s' Equitas small

iininie eank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, tihaggyam Galleria, New No' 18, Bazulla Road' T Nagar'

cnennii - 600 0li, IFSC Code: esisoodi6or, before submitting the bids online on or before

i.oo pltt o, 10-03'2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas small

Finance Bank Ltd, payable at chennai.

AcopyofthebidformalongwithonlineTransferDetailsshallbehandedovertotheAuthorized
dn.:"i,tquitur sralt Fina;ce Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV !l9ol,-PEt" II, spencer Plaza' Anna salai'

Chennai -600 002, on or befor€ 4.00 PM on 10-03-2025'

ThebidpricetobesubmittedshallbeabovetheReservePriceandbiddersshallimprovetheir
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)'

The successful bidder shall have to pay 250/o of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,

iii"rOv piiol, i.rediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe

sale in'the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall

nive to be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing

wtricn, eani is at tiberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder'

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of

the e-auction sale Proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay

the amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted'

4

5

6

7

8

9

-2-



3
EqUI trJ5

Equitas Small Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in'as is where is basis and as is what is condition,, and the intending
bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of an"y
authority, besides the Bank,s dlarges and should satistr, themselves about tne titte extent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature
regarding the pJoperty put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any otnei
matter, etc,, will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale *itnout iny prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates,
registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,
both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued onl; in t-lre
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from r2-oz-2o25 ro 06-03-2025
10.00 A.M to 1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name : Manimaran - Mobire
No. 8148643545, Santhosh- Mobite No. 7448865337

16. . The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating
in the auction sale.

Notic€ is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date flxed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. you are also at liberty to participate in th;
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof ancluding deposit of earnest money or'may brinj
suitable buyers.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Place : Chennai
Date: 05-02-2025

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Authorazed Officer,

M/s.Equitas ll Finance Bank Ltd

IE

1+91444299 5000 1F:+91444299t0fl | corporateoequita.h I ww.equitai.nk.com lToll Frce: 18m 103 1222 L CIN No: L65]91TN I993PIC025280

Equitas small Finance Bank Umited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Flooi Phtre ll, Spencer Pla2a, I!,0.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Iamil Nadu. lndia 600 m2
39933lJ

BEYON BAN KING When you bqnk with us, you contdbute towords o better society.



00 7
TH. Pltl:6lltl1

fffdfflilf snr Fllrnf,t rd LTD ' m t?

trrlt26.ll rU,llzlTt5 rl2;A
{:$rarl on fir.i[di

R 6t0l34ltl1 (611114)

nl | f,I?47287655 n
Courlter lloi l r tP-Codellflf
To:PeR.HlL,

8t 6t0tlLtl1 {,941+s>
kt A N247fr7tArU
Cr,uoter l{o:1 r0P{.ode:ltf,
To:fltril t

ff{. &t|:}t{tcl {6L131)
nL A RI24787678n

sndls 5Io

.i

ev
,.-lftuil[iffir Frr$f,r n{ LTD, ct r?
It rlSgrrrst
&rlt26.ll rlfirlill?l,E rl2tl4
{(Irrcl os er.i idi ipoBt. !o, ' i n})

eltrfiu gro

[r,unter l{o: 1,tP-todrlfiP
i",il'*,r"1* 

*".-""' 
&V

TN, PIN!6{9811
Fror:ER IIAS $flt FIMIIII 8aafr l-I0 

' 
Ol 12

It:18grars,
ht t26.ll ,Qt6/ l?JZlZl ,l2ti4
(iTrarl o4 r . r nd i rp ost . gov. i n))


